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Questions

Toba Kakar range is located in:

became the second Prime Minister of Pakistan.

The most complete geologic sequence in the World is:

The sixth amendment was Passed on 4 January,

Who started Scientific Society on July 9,18647?

The Mughal emperor who died due to a sudden fall from the staircase was:

Name of the leader who supported Pakistan"s Resolution from U.P?

Some of the mountains in the lesser Himalayas reach altitudes of 1800 to meters.

When the Nationa | Assembly appointed a committee for preparing draft constitution during
the reign of Mr. Bhutto?

During the Mughal period of Indian history, the name of Mansur became famous in the field
of:

Muslims celebrated "Victory Day on

The length of Biafo Glacier is:

Which of the following was the Governor General of INdia from 1836 to 18427

The largest lake of Pakistan is:

Name the Sindhi leader who Supported Pakistan's Resolution from the province of Sindh

Answers Choice

. Balochistan

Sindh

Punjab

. Khyber Pakhtunkhawa

I.I. Chundrigar
Ghulam Muhammad
Muhammad Ali
Khawaja Nazaimuddin

. Salt Range
Karakoram Range
Himalayas Range
None of these

1976
1977
1978
1979

Syed Ahmad Khan
Ahmad Ali

Altaf Hussain Hali
M. Ali Johar

Babur
Humayun
Jehangir

. Aurangzeb

Ch. Khaliquz-Zaman

. Hussain Shaheed Suharwardy
. Maulana Zafar Ali khan

. Abdul Rab Nishtar

4200
4400
4600
4800
. 17April 1972
. 18April 1972
19April 1972
. 20April 1972
Music
Painting
. Architectures
. Garden lying

11th August 1946
17th August 1946
18th August 1946
16th August 1946

49.5 km
59.5 km
69.5 km
65.5 km

Lord Hardings
Lord Wallison
. LordAuckland
. Lord Hastings

Manchar

Satpara
. Saif-ul-Muluk
None of these

. <div>Sir Abdullah Haroon</div>
. G.M Syed<br>

. Ayub Khoro

. Abdul RAb Nishtar

COoW>r UOW > DOWP UOWP U0Wr 0U0WP U0Wr UOWP U0Wr U0WP D0Wr D0XP 0D0Wr U0W» 00w



16

17

18

19

20

The total length of Warsak Tunnel is:

"Asar-us-Sanadeed" was written by:

During the reign of which of the following emperors was the artillery most perfect and
numerous?

Partition of India Plan was announced on:

The main occupation of the people of the Indus valley was:

A. 2 miles

C. 4 miles
D. 5 miles

B. Muhammad Ali Johar
C. Nazir Ahmad
D. Ameer Ali

A. Akbar
C. Shah Jehan
D. Jehangir

B. June 3, 1945
C. June 3, 1942
D. None of these

A. Trade

C. Cattle rearing
D. Hunting



