

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Toba Kakar range is located in:	A. Balochistan B. Sindh C. Punjab D. Khyber Pakhtunkhawa
2	_____ became the second Prime Minister of Pakistan.	A. I.I. Chundrigar B. Ghulam Muhammad C. Muhammad Ali D. Khawaja Nazaimuddin
3	The most complete geologic sequence in the World is:	A. Salt Range B. Karakoram Range C. Himalayas Range D. None of these
4	The sixth amendment was Passed on 4 January, _____.	A. 1976 B. 1977 C. 1978 D. 1979
5	Who started Scientific Society on July 9, 1864?	A. Syed Ahmad Khan B. Ahmad Ali C. Altaf Hussain Hali D. M. Ali Johar
6	The Mughal emperor who died due to a sudden fall from the staircase was:	A. Babur B. Humayun C. Jehangir D. Aurangzeb
7	Name of the leader who supported Pakistan's Resolution from U.P?	A. Ch. Khaliquz-Zaman B. Hussain Shaheed Suharwardy C. Maulana Zafar Ali Khan D. Abdul Rab Nishtar
8	Some of the mountains in the lesser Himalayas reach altitudes of 1800 to _____ meters.	A. 4200 B. 4400 C. 4600 D. 4800
9	When the National Assembly appointed a committee for preparing draft constitution during the reign of Mr. Bhutto?	A. 17 April 1972 B. 18 April 1972 C. 19 April 1972 D. 20 April 1972
10	During the Mughal period of Indian history, the name of Mansur became famous in the field of:	A. Music B. Painting C. Architectures D. Garden laying
11	Muslims celebrated "Victory Day on	A. 11th August 1946 B. 17th August 1946 C. 18th August 1946 D. 16th August 1946
12	The length of Biafo Glacier is:	A. 49.5 km B. 59.5 km C. 69.5 km D. 65.5 km
13	Which of the following was the Governor General of India from 1836 to 1842?	A. Lord Hardings B. Lord Wallis C. Lord Auckland D. Lord Hastings
14	The largest lake of Pakistan is:	A. Manchar B. Satpara C. Saif-ul-Muluk D. None of these
15	Name the Sindhi leader who Supported Pakistan's Resolution from the province of Sindh	A. <div>Sir Abdullah Haroon</div> B. G.M Syed C. Ayub Khoro D. Abdul Rab Nishtar

16 The total length of Warsak Tunnel is:
A. 2 miles
B. 3.5 miles
C. 4 miles
D. 5 miles

17 "Asar-us-Sanadeed" was written by:
A. Sir Syed Ahmad Khan
B. Muhammad Ali Johar
C. Nazir Ahmad
D. Ameer Ali

18 During the reign of which of the following emperors was the artillery most perfect and numerous?
A. Akbar
B. Aurangzeb
C. Shah Jehan
D. Jehangir

19 Partition of India Plan was announced on:
A. June 3, 1947
B. June 3, 1945
C. June 3, 1942
D. None of these

20 The main occupation of the people of the Indus valley was:
A. Trade
B. Agriculture
C. Cattle rearing
D. Hunting
